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The Sharples family ensures our children are 
resilient learners, healthy and aspirational 
citizens.  We will create a love of lifelong 

learning that extends beyond the classroom as 
a result of an enriching curriculum. The school 
community will make a difference by fostering 
respect and tolerance of each other as unique 

individuals. 
Weekly snapshots ... 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

* * *   Spring Term 2024   * * *  
* Tuesday, 6 February—Internet Safety Day 

* Friday, 9 February—Be More Ted Day—own clothes 
* Y2 Chinese New Year Assembly at 9am 

* Thursday, 15 February at 3.15pm— Y1-Y6 Film Night 
* Friday, 16 February—end of half term 

* Monday, 26 February—start of second half of Spring 
term 

* Tuesday, 5 March—Parents’ Meetings—times TBA 
* Thursday, 7 March—World Book Day and Reading 

Breakfast 
* Friday, 15 March—Red Nose Day 
* Monday, 18 March—PSA Meeting 

* Thursday, 21 March—Non-uniform in exchange for 
chocolate 

* Friday, 22 March—EYFS/KS1 Spring Bulb Show 
* Wednesday, 27 March—Chocolate Bingo 
* Thursday, 28 March—Y4 Easter Assembly  
* Thursday, 28 March—End of Term at 2pm. 

 
Next week is 
Children's Mental 
Health 
Week.  We will be 
completing lots of 
wellbeing 
activities 
throughout the 
week and also 
participating in 
the 'Be More Ted' 

day on Friday 9th where children can come in their 
own clothes; donations to the charity are optional. 
On Tuesday children will also be participating in 
National Online Safety Day.  

 

We have a number of lost 
property items in the office.  

Please look at the 
photograph below and 

check if anything belongs to 
your child. 

It was wonderful to see so many 
children dressed to celebrate Number 
Day.  We have raised £129 which will 

be donated to the NSPCC.   
 

Attendance figures this week:  
 

Reception 97.4%  
Yr 1 92.3%              Yr 4 97.2%  
Yr 2 94.7%              Yr 5 92.9%  
Yr 3 90.0%              Yr 6 98.2%  

Some children are still regularly arriving late 
and this has a negative impact on their 

education. Please remember children can be 
dropped off at the gate from 8.35am to begin 

their learning at 8.45am prompt. 

Just a reminder that school cannot offer 
any flexibility with the options of school 

meals or packed lunches.  If you wish to 
change, please contact the office first. 



Lost Property 

Lost property will be in the office until Thursday, 15 February.   

Any unclaimed items will be disposed of after this date. 

Thank you. 


